Form PTO-1595 REC((Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (eyp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMM U.S. Patent and Trademark
Tab settings ⇔ ⇒ ▼	2635224 V V
Name of conveying party(ies): Estate of Leroy Harris	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Glenda G. Harris Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No. 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	Street Address: 3026 A1/2 Road
Execution Date: December 12, 2003	City: Grand Junction State: CO Zip: 815 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 6,248,370
Additional numbers	B. Patent No.(s) 6,248,370
	B. Patent No.(s) 6,248,370 s attached? Yes No e 6. Total number of applications and patents involve
Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	B. Patent No.(s) 6,248,370
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	B. Patent No.(s) 6,248,370 s attached? Yes No e 6. Total number of applications and patents involve
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: James E. Pittenger, Esq. Dorr, Carson, Sloan, Birney & Kramer, P.C.	B. Patent No.(s)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: James E. Pittenger, Esq. Dorr, Carson, Sloan, Birney & Kramer, P.C. Internal Address:	B. Patent No.(s) 6,248,370 sattached? Yes No e 6. Total number of applications and patents involve 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to depositaccourt
Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Dorr, Carson, Sloan, Birney & Kramer, P.C. Internal Address:	B. Patent No.(s) 6,248,370 Sattached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involve 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit accounts
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: James E. Pittenger, Esq. Dorr, Carson, Sloan, Birney & Kramer, P.C. Internal Address:	B. Patent No.(s)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: James E. Pittenger, Esq. Dorr, Carson, Sloan, Birney & Kramer, P.C. Internal Address: Street Address: 3010 East 6th Avenue City: Denver State:_ CO Zip: 80206	B. Patent No.(s) 6,248,370 sattached? Yes No e 6. Total number of applications and patents involve 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to depositaccourt
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: James E. Pittenger, Esq. Dorr, Carson, Sloan, Birney & Kramer, P.C. Internal Address: Street Address: 3010 East 6th Avenue City: Denver State:_ CO Zip: 80206	B. Patent No.(s) 6,248,370 sattached? Yes No e 6. Total number of applications and patents involve 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)

PATENT REEL: 014830 FRAME: 0319

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Leroy Harris, of 3026 A1/2 Road, Grand Junction, Colorado 81503 invented a certain new and useful invention for SKIN TREATMENT AND METHODS for which U. S. Patent No. 6,248,370 was issued on June 19, 2001; and

WHEREAS, said, Leroy Harris, the inventor and sole owner of U.S. Patent No. 6,248,370, was deceased on MAR 9, 2003; and

WHEREAS, Glenda G. Harris, his spouse, was appointed and qualified by the District Court of Mesa County, Colorado on April 3, 2003 as personal representative of the estate of Leroy Harris, as shown by the attached Letters Testamentary.

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and certain other good and valuable consideration that has been paid to the estate of Leroy Harris and the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged; I, Glenda G. Harris, as the personal representative of the estate of said Leroy Harris hereby does sell, assign and transfer unto Glenda G. Harris as an individual, her successors, legal representative and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, the aforesaid United States patent and any future patent applications and patents therefrom for the territory of the United States of America and any applications and/or patents in all foreign countries, and to all reissues and extensions which may be obtained therefore; and I further agree to cooperate with the assignee here under in the signing, obtaining and sustaining of any and all such patents, but at the sole expense of the said assignee.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to change the records in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office concerning the above identified United States Letters Patent to reflect this assignment to Glenda G. Harris, her successors, legal representatives and assigns, as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein.

> PATENT REEL: 014830 FRAME: 0320

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, indicated here and after.	the parties hereto	Glenda	this assignment as of the d **Marrix** s, Personal Representative of the Harris**	
STATE OF COLORADO)			
COUNTY OF MESA) ss.)			
Harris, known to me to be t	he person whose na	me is subscribed	e, personally appeared Glenda I to the forgoing instrument a considerations therein expressed	nd
Given under my hand a	and seal of office this	day Connormal Notary Public	of December, 2003.	
My commission expire	s: <u>5114101</u>	-		
SEAL CORRINA S. RIDENOUR				

PATENT REEL: 014830 FRAME: 0321

DISTRICT CO	OURT, MESA COUNTY, COLORADO	
Court Address	: 125 North Spruce	
	Grand Junction, CO 81501	
	TTER OF THE ESTATE OF: RRIS, also known as REO LEROY HAR	RIS,
Deceased.		▲ COURT USE ONLY ▲
Attorney:	Bryce Palo Nugent & Palo, LLC Attorneys for Personal Representative P.O. Box 1902	Case No: Division: 03PR102 Courtroom:
Phone: Atty. Reg.#	Grand Junction, Colorado 81502 (970) 243-0077 12464	DIVISION 10
APR - 3	These Letters evidence full authorit	qualified by this Court or its Registrar on ntative. These are Letters Testamentary. Ty, except for the following limitations or
DATE:	APR - 3 2003 , 2003. SANDRA CASSELBERRY, Clerk MESA COUNTY DISTRICT COURT	
		By
		Certified to be a full, true and correct copy of the original in my custody and to be in full force and effact at at

PATENT

REEL: 014830 FRAME: 0322

Certificate of Mailing

I hereby certify that this paper or fee is being deposited with the United States Postal Service "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" service, under 37 CFR 1.10 on the date indicated below addressed to the Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450.

es E. Pittenger, Reg. No. 26,217

<u>EU273394525US</u>

"Express Mail" Label Number

December 23, 2003

Date of Deposit

PATENT RECORDED: 12/23/2003 REEL: 014830 FRAME: 0323